Contact
elisabeth.kanettis@gmx.at
CRUSH Agency
https://crush.de/
Nationality

U.S.A (work permit), Italy
Date of birth

28.10.1988

Place of birth

New York

Habitation

Vienna - Berlin
Accommodation options
New York, Berlin, Bolzano,
Athens, Innsbruck

ELISABETH KANETTIS

Playing Age 25— 35

Height 5°3

Hair brunet

Eyes blue

Languages English, German, Greek

Dialects South- and North Tirolean

Accents American English, Italian, Greek

Instruments Piano: professional — 12 years, Cajon, Accordion
Vocal Chanson, Jazz (Mezzo-Soprano)

Dance Latin-American and Ballroom Dances: professional — 6 years, Contemporary
Sports Horse-riding: English and Western, Swimming
Driver License B

Further skills Fencing, Pantomime, Dance teacher



FILM

2023

2022

2021

2020

2020

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

PULLED PORK

HILL OF VISION

WHY NOT YOU

NARCISSUS AND GOLDMUND
FRIEDA - COMING HOME
HEAD FULL OF HONEY

THE LITTLE DEATH (short)
BLACK WHITE COLOURED
GOOD MORNING WORLD (short)
ODIN’S ARROW (short)
TAAORA'S SONG

BALLAVITA

SUICIDE INC. (short)

DON WHO

THE GREATER GOOD (short)

EMPTY CONSTITUENT

TV

2024

2023

2022

2022

2021

SOKO WIEN

Samsara Film

Jean Vigo ltalia
Amour Fou Vienna
Sony Pictures
Xamaram Ent.
Barefoot Productions
TimeTravellingCH
David Moser Productions
3. Act

Filmacademy BW
Epo Film

Amilux Films
Filmhaus Vienna
Filmacademy Vienna
ZaiserZachhuberFilm

Safe Pictures

Katharina Heigl

Andreas Schmied
Roberto Faenza
Evi Romen

Stefan Ruzowitzky
Michael Driesch
Til Schweiger
Christoph Rohner
David Moser
Alexander Weber
Natascha Seda
Philip Aleksiev
Gerda Leopold
Max Klein

Lorenz Troebinger
Franziska Zaiser

Sascha Syndicus

Satel Film

AQUARIUS
SOKO LINZ
DIE CHEFIN

ELLA SCHON

Constantin Television

Gebhardt Productions

Network Movie

Dreamtool Entertainment

Alain Gsponer
Martin Kinkel
Michael Schneider

Holger Haase



2021 BOZEN KRIMI ARD Degato Film Thorsten Nater

2021 KREUZFAHRT INS GLUCK Polyphon Film Eva Wolf

2021 A SUMMER IN SOUTHTYROL Viola Film Carola Meeder

2019 COAST GUARD BODENSEE  Saxonia Media Raoul W. Heimrich

2018 BLOODED Sam Film AndreasHerzog/Christopher Schier
2017 LENALORENZ Ziegler Film Sophie Allet-Coche

2017 SOKO KITZBUHEL Gebhardt Productions Claudia Juptner
2016 SOKO DONAU/WIEN Satel Film Holger Barthel

STAGE

2024 POISONFLOWER Kurt Weill Festival Elisabeth Kanettis
2024 SAUDADE ZWEIG Ehrbar Hall Vienna Nils Strunk
2023 POISONFLOWER Ateliertheatre Vienna Elisabeth Kanettis

Spektakel Vienna
Hin und Weg Festival

2022 SAUDADE ZWEIG Heidelberg Festival Nils Strunk

2021 ALL FOR NOTHING Reichenau Festival Michael Gampe
2019 PETER AND THE WOLF Babenberger Hall Elisabeth Kanettis
2016 PIPPI LONGSTOCKING Berlin Childrens Theatre ~ Andreas Schmidt
2016 LOVE STORIES & MARRIAGE Reichenau Festival Helmut Wiesner
2015 THREE PENNY OPERA Theater an der Wien Keith Warner

2015 JUDITH New Opera Vienna Judith Unterpertinger
2014 THE FARMER A MILLIONAIRE Waldviertler Hoftheater Hakon
Hirzenberger

2014 THE MARKSMAN Max Reinhardt Seminar Lucija Dedic

2014 THE BIRDS \Volkstheater Vienna Thomas Schulte Michels

2014 ROMEO AND JULIET Theatre Drachengasse David Hoffmann



2014

2013

2013

2013

THE SEAGULL OFF Theatre Vienna

Tania Golden

DANCE OFF Theatre Vienna Nicolas Charaux
SEXUAL PERVERSITY IN CHICAGO Atlantic Acting School New York
HEDDA GABLER Atlantic Acting School New York

DUBBING

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2019

2016

VIENNA SUGAR - AGRANA

SCHARDINGER

TRIPTO THE MOON Little Dream Entertainment
OBB (TV commercial)

LEINER (TV commercial)

THE SECRET GARDEN Bookstream

MC DONALD's (TV commercial)

FORD (TV commercial)

HOST

2016 —

2019 CLASSIC ART VIENNA

TRAINING

2022 Physical Lab, Athens

2018 Tim Garde Coaching (lvana Chubbuck), Berlin

2017 Sophie Molitoris Coaching, Berlin

2016 Susan Batson Studio New York (Scholarship)

COSMIX studios
MG Sound

Ali Samadi Ahadi
MG Sound
Blauttne

Julian Sharp

MG Sound

Soundfeiler

show master



2015 Susan Batson (Masterclass Creating Characters), Berlin

2014 Master of Acting, Drama School Krauss Vienna

2014 Jurij Vasiljev (Voice and Speech in Acting), Vienna

2013 Kristian Nekrasov (Sanford Meisner Training), New York

2013 Atlantic Acting School (Summer Intensive), New York

2013 Master of Philosophy in Theatre- Movie- and Media Science University Vienna
2008 - 2012 UTSC Forum Vienna (Latin-American and Ballroom Dance Training)
2007 Graduation Academic Highschool Innsbruck

1994 — 2005 Piano studies Conservatory Innsbruck



